: AL-BADAR RURAL DENTAL COLLEGE

S AND HOSPITAL
Sy. No. 12, GDA Layout, Darivapur, Naganhalli Road, Kalaburagi 585 102 — KARNATAKA

6.4.2 Institution conducts internal and external financial audits regularly

Al Badar Rural dental college and Hospital has developed a systematic mechanism to
conduct both Internal and External Audits for all its financial transactions carried out during
the financial year to improve its operational efficiency.

Everyday transactions of the college are dealt with account in charge consultations with
finance officer and Principal, with proper verification. The required and necessary financial
statements by the regulatory authority DCI and affiliating university RGUHS are prepared
and records are kept with finance officer.

Internal Audit: Institute exercise the Internal Audit periodically to ensure compliance with
laws and regulations of the state and central government, which helps to maintain accurate
and timely financial reporting and data collection of the college.

Interna audit is carried out based on the financial transaction records such as bank accounts,
ledgers, bills, vouchers and statement of cash position and cash flow are examined, and the
department conducts sample check on heads of various accounts, balance, dates etc. The
internal audit includes the following: 1) Budget Vs. Actual Performance 2) Revenue Vs.
Expenditure 3) Statutory Compliance.

External Audit:

The financial statements of the college are given to external auditor each year to the firm of
certified chartered accountants approved by the college governing council. External audit is
carried out once in a year i.e. after the march 31 by the chartered accountants. External
auditor verifies the financial statements submitted by the institute and provides the draft to
the management for review and corrective measures if any. If any queries are raised by the
auditor are immediately resolved and attended with supporting documents and given time
limit.

All these mechanisms exhibit the transparency being maintained in financial matters, keeps
institutions financial operations clean and disciplined adherence to rules and regulations of
regulating authorities of state and central government.

"
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Nume : AL BADAR EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST Y. 1 2021-2022
PAN :AABTAT444B
Address : 8Y NO.12 NAGANHALLI ROAD D.OF. + 04-Jul-1984
D&fzzl:tﬁfr}gg}? 585 103 Status ; Trust ‘
|
! Statemient of icome
Sch.No s, Rs. Rs,
Taxabie Income uls 1110 13 1 ¢
& Toial Income ,
Tax on tofal income ' 0
TDS z 4,286
Tolal prepaid taxes 4,786
2 Refund Dus 4,290
Schedule 4
Taxable Income uls 11 10 13
Return to be fumished u/s 139(4A)
s, Whelher registered u/s !1 ZASTI2AA/12AB7 . . s, Yes N
v Whether approved u/s 10(23C) (iv) io (via}? . ' No -
Aggregate income referrad 1o in sections 10, 11 & 12 8,77,18.214
incorne available for application ufs 11 8,77,19,214
- 11{1): applied in India during the PY
- Revenue account ’ 7,13,51,920
- Capital account 1,11,03,510
- Loan repayment 8,36,184 8,321,614
- 11{1): Accumulation to the sxtent of 15% 44,27 800 8,77.19,214
income after application 0
Total additions
Taxable income Y
]
Schedule 2
TDS as per Form 16A
Deductor, TAN TS TDSclaimed  ‘Gross receipt

Csb Bank Limited, TAN- CHNTQ04224D
State Bank Of India, TAN~ MUMS86162G
Total

dedicted incurrent year offered
0

4,286 4,286 42,827

4,786 4286 42,877
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1
. FORM NO. 10B
[See Rule 178]

Audit Report under section 12A (b) of the Income-tax Act, 1961 in the case of
charitable or religious trusts or institutions

| have examined the balance sheet of AL BADAR EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST, AABTA 7444 B [name and
PAN of the trust or institution] as at 31%March 2022 and the Profii and loss account for the year ended on that date which
are in agreement with the books of account maintained by the said Trust or institution.

| have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of my knowledge and belief were necessary for the
purposes of the audit. In my opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the head office and the branches of the
above-named Trust visited by me so far as appears from my examination of the books, and proper Returns adequate for
the purposes of audit have been received from branches not visited by me subject to the comments given below: -

The financial statements of the society have been prepared on mercantile sysfem of accounting, considering

1 applicable sccounting standards and statements issted by the institute of Chartered Accountants of india and in
accordande with generally accepted accounting principles applicable in india,
Fixed assefs have been stated at their cost of acquisition,

During the year, the assessee has bifericaled the assefs arid fiabilities between the frust (HQ) and its
instituitions, accordingly books of accounts have been maintained.

In my opinion and to the best of my information, and aooordlng to information given fo me-the said accounts give a true
and fair view: -

{i) inthe case of the balance sheet, of the state of affairs of the above named Trust as at 315 March 2022 and
(if} in the case of the profit and loss account, of the profit or loss of its accounting vear ending on 31 March 2022,

The prescribed particutars are annexed hereto,

x ]

———

Place:  KALABURAGI

i
Date; 03-Sep-2022
UDIN: 22045770AROEB.J5939
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<2 Deposit in Schedule Bank or Co-operative societies as per section . 88,435
11(5)i) E i

I1. Application o use of income or property Tor the benefit of persons referred to in section 13 [3]
1. Whether any part of the income or property of the Trust was lent, or 1
continues to be lent in the previous vear to any person referred foin
, section 13(3) fhereinafier referred to in this Annexure as such :

. person]? If sd, give details of the amount, rate of interest charged !
¢ and the nature of security, if any [
|
|

No

2, Whevther;'ny land, building or other ﬁraperty of the Trust was made,
: or continued to be made, available for the use of any such person
during the previous year? If so, give details of the property and the
amount of rent or compensation charged, if any.

No

3. 1 Whether any payment was made to any such person during the

: previous year by way of salary, allowance or otherwise? If so, give E No
; .
1 details.

« 4. 1 Whether the Setvices of the Trust were made available (o any such
! person during the previous year? If so, give details thereof together No

3
i

1 with remuneration or compensation received, if any.

I'8. | Whether any share, security or other property was purchased ‘by or

!

1 on behalf of the Trust during the previous year from any such No

f person? If so, give details thereof fogether with the consideration

. ipaid

- 6. T\Wheiher any share, security or ofher property was sold by or on ‘ ﬂi
: behalf of the Trust during the previous year to any such person? If No }

. 80, give details thereof togethér with the consrderaﬁon received.

s K

7. ‘}‘_Whether any. income or property of the Trust® was diveried during the
pre\.fious yearin-favour of any such person?tf so, give deiails

* thereof togeﬂ}er with the amount of income or value of property so No
i diverted, ‘.
1 8. | Whether the income or property of the Trust was used or applied
]: ; during the prewous year for the benefit of any such person in any No
: other manner’? If so, give details. '

lIl investment her at any fime during the previous year{s) in concerns in which persons referred to in section
13(3) have a substantial inferest,

]

E ) Where the VWhether the amount in
= L concern is a : Col. 4 exceeded 5 per
i7" 1 Name and address of the company, Nominal value of | Income from the icent of the capital of

! No i concem Numberand | the investment investment thie concem during the
; class of previous year- say,

i shares held YesiNo

i1 2 -3 4 5 ]

P o ? Total '

Place: KALABURAG!
Date:  03-Sep-2022

RAJKUMAR HANCHNAL
M. No. ARCAD45770
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- ANNEXURE
STATEMENT OF PARTICULARS
L. Application of income for charitable or religious purposes.
Amount of indome of the previous year applied to charitable or

religicus purpases in India during that year.

: 8,32,91,614
Whether the Trust has exercised the option under clause (2) of i

the Explanation to section 11 (1)? If so, the details of the amount No

of income deemed to have been applied {o charitable or religious

purposes in India during the previous year

Amount of income accumulated or set apart for application fo
* charitable or refigious purposes, to the extent it does not exceed
* 15 per cent of the income derived from property held under trust
wholly for such purposes.

i Yes

44,227,600
4. Amount of income eligible for exemption under section 11{1)c) : Neo
[Give details]

18, 7 Amount of income, in addition to the amount referred to in ftem 3
above, accumulated or set apart for specified purposes under ;
. section 11(2) : 0

-

Whether the amount of income mentioned in item & above has’
been invested or deposited in the manner laid down in section Yes
T1{2){b)? If s0, the details thereof. As per sch. T (6)

Whether any pért of the income in respect of which “a“n c;pigon was
exercised under clause {(2) of the Explanation to section 11(1) in i No
any earlier year is deemed to be income of the previous year
under section 11{1B)? If o, the details thereof’ * !

78, Whether, during the previous year, any pari of income ] ; =
accumulated or set apart for specified purposes under section
11(2) in any earlier year: -

{2) ' has been applied for pumoses other than charitable or No
| religious puiposes or has ceased o be accumulated or set
apart for application therélo, or
1]

®) . has ceased fo remain invested in any security referred to in ' No
section 11(2){b)(i} or deposited in any account referred fo in
section 11(2)(b){ii) or section 11(2) (b} i) or
(c) n has not been ufilized for purposes for which it was
: accumulated or set apart during the period for which it
E was 10 ‘be accumulated or sefapart, or in the year

immediately following the expiry ‘thereof? If so, the details
i i 1 thereof.

Pt s e 2

8ch. 1 (6) : Income accumulated wis 11(2) investedideposited as per sec 11{5)
Mode of investment as per section 11(5)

!

1 1 f ‘Dep;s?t ir: S;ch-;_-ditlg Bank or Co-Operative societies as pe“r.secﬁo;.
L 1(B)id) .

1 1 0




AL BADAR EDUCATIONAL ARD CHARITABLE TRUSY
. ASUESSMENT YEAR 1 2027 - 23
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.7097

LIABILITIES

Totat

Asgsets

Totai

Capital Fund
Corpus Fund

Branch Divisions

Al Abadar B.ED College

Al Abadar D.ED Coliege

Al Abadar Nursing College

Catholic Syrian Bank 0D-022903
Cholamandalam IVAT & Finance
HDFC Loan

Sundry Creditors

Hostel Deposit

Al Badar Educational & Charitab
Karnataka Science & Technology
KIMDC (Arivu) Afc
Remuneration Afc
Salary Payahie A/c
Scholarship *
Unnat Bharat Abhivan

3

29,70,66,361.27
1,50,000.00

19,68,840.00
3,83,443.00
3,89,271.00

1,02,31,933.77
7,11,800.67
7,58,331.03

25,75,607.22
8,42,000.00
8,51,4%,421.84
67,327.00
7,60,205.00
1,85,520.00
40,29,092.00
77,000.00
50,000.00

40,54,35,153.8¢

Fixed Assels

Building Construction

Building Oid

Garden Land Scape

Hospital Construction

Hostef Consiruction

Land

Land Purchase Afc

Computer Materials

Computer Afc

Effluent Treatment Plant

Equipement Instrument & Machinery
Furniture & Fixturas

Genetator Afc

IQAC

Library Books

Library Books & Journats

Liabrary fournals
Network Setup
RO Plant
Sewage Treatment Plant

Solar Purchase

Tally Software & Custemization
Vehicle Account

y ¥

Lurrent Assets

Deposit

Loans & Advances

Principal Al Badar Dental College
TDS-{CSB)

Bank Account
Cash in Hand

11,42,33,043,80
1,63,75,966.00
12,85,735.00
2,75,55,674.22
2,73,38,386.63
81,76,447.00
25,00,000.00
7,40,144.00
27,63,366.00
84,000.00
5,10,77,511.00
3,10,37,315.10
9,34,150.00
1,09,015.00
2,65,451.00
1,77,72,934.00
10,58,445.00

_ = 5,84,676.00
10,500.60
1,08,000.00
6,40,309.00
1,53,720.00
1,04,04,844.00

o

5,44,381.00
11,19,035.00
8,51,48,421.84
12,394.00

33,39,065.18
2,62,224.00

40/5¢,35,153.80
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AL BADAR EDUCATICMAL AND CHARITABLE THUST
ASSESSMIENT YEAR : 2022 - 23

CONSCQLIDATED INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.63.2022

[ EXPENDITURE | Total | INCOME Total l
To Electricity Bill 13,74,348.00 By Interest ING Vysya Bank 315.00
"salary & aliowances 5,02,09,3187.00 * Fees Collection ' %,85,09,041.16
" Advertisement & Promotion 1,18,500.00 " Hostel Fees 558,76,380.00
" Consumables & materials 1,37,884.00 " Clinical Fees 30,28,500.00
" Dental council of india 5,31,000.00 " interest received on FOR 1,85,982.00
" Dental Material Consumables 20,25,937.00 " Ug Research grant in AlD 14,986.00
“ Diesel & Pétrol Afc 6,35,226.71 '

* £ntertaininanent & refreshme 2,36,256.00

" Examination Expenses 3,35,748.00

" Examination Fees paid 17,90,400.00

" Faas Refund 5,40,000.00

" Guest & Hostel Expenses 1,63,371.00

" KBN Institute of Medical Scietr 28,00,000.00

“Library Journats 1,30,000.00

" Propriy tax paid 2,12,105.00

" Repairs & Maintainance Afe 1%,57,190.00

" RGUHS hangalore Exp 3,69,950.00 . .

* Software Purchade 60,500.00 ) '

* Stalf Uniform Expenses 20,442 .00

* Transporfation Charges 1,33,860.00

" Telephone Bill ' 2,16,818.01

* Accounting charges 2,00,660.00

* Administration charges 40,436.00

* Audit & income tax Fees 6,06,000.00

“ Bank Cammission & charges 2,14,584.02

" Charity donation Afc 1,56,115.00

" Computer operational 5,26,423.00

" Conference, Seminar & Waorks 57,001.00

" ESIC Employer share 2,44,283.00

" Insurance Premiium Afc 3,20,928.00

" Interest to cholamandalam 99,323.00

Y Interast to S8 0D 5,56,118.71

“ Interest on HOFC Loan 83,763.99

¥ Interest {0 mahindra Finance 16,852.28

" Legal hees 30,000.00

" Misc Expernses 1,42,861.00

" NAAC Fees Ajc 2,06,500.00

" News paper Bill

§,005.00




® patitnt welfare

45,000.00

“ PF Employer share 8,84,528.00
" Post & courier Expenses 15,473.00
“ Printing & Stationery 7,01,304.00
“ Rent Paid 10,10,040.0C
*RTO Tax 47,816.00
" Social welfare NGO 49,000.00
“ Sports & Cultural Activity 34,540.00
* Staff welafer non teaching stal 6,000.00
“TAJDA & conveyance Afc 5,98,272.00
* Website Expenses 49,614.24
% Net Profit 1,63,67,294.20
%,77,18,714.16

8,77,19,214.16




Privecipul Al-Badar Dental College ‘
By. No. 12, Daiiyapur Village
Naganhali Road,
Gulbarga

Salancs Shest
1-Apr-2021 lo 31-84ar-2022

S Liasilities

" _ :«1_?:'—155'?;1-{\413!'-2622

o 1-Mar- .| Asseis as at 31-Mar-2022
= Capitgl Aocount rixed Assels - . 11,77,44,380,
- Comptiter Matesials - 7.40,144.00
i.cans (Liabiity) 1,17,42,8665.47 COMPUTERS ASC 27,63,366.00
. Bank QD Alc + 1023193377 Efftuent Treatment Plant 84,000.00
< CHOLAMANDALAM INVT, & FINANCE 7,11,800.67 EQUIPHENT/ STRUKENT & MACHINFRY  5,10,77,571.00
‘ HOFC LOAN _.1,98,351.03 FURNITURE & FIXTURES  3,10,97,315.10
; _ GENERATOR A/C 9,34,750.00
Current Lidbilitiss $,37,35,173.06|  IQAC 1,09,015.00
Sundry Creditors 25,75,607.22 (LIBRARY BOOKS 2,65,451.00
Hostel Deposit 5,42,000.00 LIBRARY BOOKS & JOURNALS  1,77,72,934.00
B4R EDCATIOHAL 8 CHARTABLE TRUST <851, 48,421.84 LIBRARY JOURNALS 10,58,445.00
Ramataka Science & Technology 67,327.00 Network Setup 5,84,676.00
KMDC (ARIVU) Al 7,60,205.00 RO Plant 10,500.00
SMUNERATION A/C 1,85,520.00 Sewage Treatment Plant 1,08,000.00
SALARY PAYABLE A/C 40,29,092.00 SOLAR PURC. 8,46,309.00
SCHOLARSHIP Al 77,000.00 TALLY SOFTWARE & CUSTOMIZATION 0.0 1,53,720.00
Unnat Bharat Abhiyan _...50,000.00 VEHICLE A/C 1,04,04,644.00
Branch f Divisions Curreni Agsels 40,98,837 1
, Deposiis {Assget) 2,00,713.00 '
Suspense Afe Loans & Advances (Asset) 2,67,020.00
, . Cash-in-Hand 2,82,224.00
Profif & Loss Afct 1,83,86,579.20)  Bank Accounts >53,28,880.63
Cpening Balance T m——
Ceirrent Period 163669!920
Total 12,1844,217.73| Total




Principal Al-Badac Dentzl Collegs

N Sy. b 12, Dariyapur Village
faganhsih FRoad,

Gulibarga

7rofit & Loss Alg
T-Ap-2021 o 21-Mar-2022

Particulars -Ape2027 to 31MarZ022

R = _.,__‘.

ulars

5 T-Bpr-2027 fo 31-Mar-2023"

¥ Direct Expenses §,37,82,108,71 | Direct Incomes 8,75,13,521.1¢
. Eleciricity 8ill 13,74,348.00 FEE COLLECTION 7,85,09,041.16
© Salary & Allowance 5,02,09,187.00 1 HOSTEL FEES 59,76,380.00
) 5 ADVERTISEMENT & PROMOTIONS A/G 1,18,800.00 CLINICAL FEE __30,28,500.00
“f CONSUMABLE MATERIALS AC 1,37,984.00
DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA 5,31,000.00
DENTAL MATERAIL CONSUMABLE 20,25,937.00
DIESEL & PETROL A/C -6,38,226.71
Enferiainment and Refroshment Al 2,36,256.00
Examination-Exp . 3,35,749.00
Examination Fees Paid 17,80,400.00
f~ee Refund 5,40,000.00 .
Guest House & Hostel Alc 1,63,371.00
KBN insitute Of Medical Science 28,00,000.00
LIBRARY E-JOURNALS 1,30,000.00
Froperty Tax Paid 2,12,105.00
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE A/C 19,57,190.00
R G U H & Bangalore Exp 3,69,950,00
Software Purchase 60,600.00
Staif Uniform Exp 20,442.00
TRANSPORTATION CHARGES AIC 1,33,850.00
" Gross Profit clo 2,37,31,815.45 ot < .
_.B,75,13,821.18) _8,75,13,921.1
indirect Expenses 78,68,814.25 | Gross Profit bif 2,37,31,815.%
Telephone Bill 2,16,818.01 . -
ACCOUNTING CHARGES 2,00,000.00 Indirect Incomes 2064878.0
Administration Charges 40,436.00 FDR TDS 12,394.00
AUDIY AND IHCOME TAX FEE AC 6,09,000,00 INTEREST RECEIVED FOR 1,77,598.00
BANK COMM. & CHARGES AC 2,14,994.02 UG RESEARCH GRANT-IN-AID 14,986. OO
Charity Donation A/ 1,56,145.0¢ T/
Comptiter Oprefional 5,26,423.00
o ferents. Seminae & Workshoo 57,001.00
ESHC Empicyer Share 2,44 283.00
MIURANCE PREMIUM A/C 3,20,929.00
INTEREST CHOLAMANDALAM 99,323.00 -
HYEREST CSB OD 5,66,118.71 s T
FYTEREST HOFC LQAN 83,763.99 . i
INTEREST MAHINDRA VEHICLE 16,852.28 3
iegal Fee Ale " 30,000.00 K
HMisc Exp 1,41,561.00 ;
NAAC Fee Alc 2,06,500.00 E
News Papef Bill A 8,008.00 ‘
Paiient Welfare 45,000.00
PF Employer Share } 8,84,528.00 :
Post And Courier Exp 15,473.00 i
Printing And- Starfonefy Exp 7,01,304.00

continued .
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" Al-Badar Deiital Coilege
Jss Ao » 1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022

e dcuiars T-Apr-2027 1o ¥ifiar-2622
Sroaid Ale T 16,10,040.00 )
TAX 47,916.00
- al Welfare NGOG 49,000.00
. IS & CULTURAL ACTIMITY 34,540.00
i Welfare Non-Teaching Staif 6,000.00
&5/ DA & CONVEYANCE AIC 9,986,272.00
£ WEB SITE EXPN. A/C 49,674.24

M

T et Profit 1,65,66,97%.20

i

Particulars 1-Ape2021 1o 51-Mar-2022

Total %,56,36,795.45

. £
Toisl [\




Frincipal Al-Badar Destad Coliege
Sy ro, 12, Darvapur Village
{aganhalll Rosd,

Culbarga
Loans (Liabiiity)
LI Group Summary
1-Apr-2021 10 31-Mar-2022
Particulars Opening P Transactions - Closing
) Balange 1 Debit ! Credit Balance
s R s ; Balaygs 1]
¥ Bank OD Alc 5220308629 6243502006 1,02,31,953.77
CSB 0D No. 022003096596708001 . 522,03,086.26  ©€,24,35,020.06- 7,02,37,943.77
CHOLAMANDALAM INVT, & FINANCE 3,08,077.00 {&19,8;7.67 7.11,800.67
HOFEC LOAN 4,28,908.01 ¥"72,28239.04  7.08,351.03
MAHINDRA VEHICLE 98,198.72 G8108.72 mssmssionms
Grand Total T ] TR 50,38270.08 6478133549 1,17,42,068.47
" ] i & ‘1 s * ¥ :




Principal Al-Badar Dental Collegs |
By. tlo. 12, Dariyapur Village
Haganhalll Road,
; Gulbargs
Curreny Liabilities .o
Group Surnmary
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022

“particulars Opening i - Transactions Closing

;Y ‘ i Balance I Debhit | Cradit ' Balance
Sundry Creditors | 2,16,28,668.90 2420417612 25756072
Hoste! Deposit 8,20,000.00  16,62,000.00  8,42,0600, _qg
- Aaliya.Anjurn Kustagi Depasit _~ 10,000.00 10,000.00
! Aaquifa Siddiqua Deposit 10, 000’00 10,000.00
Adithya S.K. Depasil _ 10,000.00 10,000.00
Aishwatya Bilgikar Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00
Aishwarya Gajendra Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00
Akshata Rani Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00
Akshita Govind Deposit 10,600.00 10,600.00
Alfina Zarsen Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00
Alina Magi Deposit ! ‘ ‘ 10,000.00 10,000.06
Aliya Yasnisen Deposit _ ~10,000.00 10,000,00
" Alka S. Patd Deposit 10,000.00 40,600.00
Ambica K. Deposit 10,000,00 10,000.00
Ameena Tabassum Deposit 10,000.60 70,000.0C
Amina Saba Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00
Amrutha K.S. Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00
Anjali Anil Deposit 10,000.60 10,000.00
Ansairi Farheen Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00 :
Arkate Aisha Munnawar Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.0C
. Arshiva Shatizneen Deposit . R 40,000.00 10,000.00 ¢
Arn Shanithi Deposit ' _ 10,000.00 10,000.0¢
Ashrafunnisa Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.06C
Asma Roahi Deposit : 10,000.00 10.000.04
Asma Tahseen Deposit . 10,000.00 10,000.0(
Asna Ara Deposit 10,000.00 76,000.00
Asra Mehar Deposit 10,000.00 1Q,000.00
Ayestia Aiman Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00 _
Ayesha Fafima Deposit | \ . 12,000.00 12,000.0¢
Avasha Noprain Deposit : 10,080.060 10,000.0C
. Bhagyashree Diposit ) ] - 10,000.00 10,000.060
Bhavana Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.0¢
Bhos Pravin Navnath Deposit ‘ . 10,000.00 10.090.0¢
- Bibi Ayesha Mulla Deposit. 10,004.00 10,000:00
8.Mahalaxmi Deposit 10,000.00 10:0800.0(
Chate Monika Hostel Deposit ' 10,000:00 18,000.0(
Divya G.H. Deposit 16,060.00 10,000.0(
Divya Sajfan Dapaosit 10,000.00 10,000.0¢
Faiza Saleh Md. Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00
Fareeha Shakeel-Deposit : - 10,000.00 10,000.0¢
Farhana Begum Depasit ' 10,000.00 10,000.0
Fathima Zohra Depesit - ) 10,008.60 710,000.00
Fatima Tuz Zohra Deposit ) 10,000.00 10,000.0¢
Fiza Meraf Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00
Fizza Asgar Deposit 14,660.00 1@»@@0 90
Gokufamol Degiosit 16,000.00 10,008.00
Carrled Qver v 224,48, 568 90 2,58,56,‘!?6-. 12 34,47,607.22

continus:



gl Al-Badar Dental Coliege _
S o Ligbilities Group Summary ;. 1-Ap-2021 fo 31-Mar-2022

Torticulars Opening Transactions | Ciosing }
] Balagee T TTDeBl [ CredR Balance
"? rought Forward i 2,24,48,568.60  2,58,66,776.12 44,i7,607.2¢
sopika Krishna Deposit ' 10,000.00 ] 0,000.00
28 dafsa Khan Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00 A
o Harshitha TR Deposit . 10,000.00  10,000.00
= Huligol Aishvearva Deposit : 10,000.00 10,000.00
© Haf Tabassum Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00
" ltham Aliva Deposit _ ) 10,000.00 10,000.00
lraim Naaz Deposit 16,000.00 14,000.00
lrshana Begum Deposit ) 10,000.00 10,000.00
' Ismat Jehan Dsposit 10,000.00 10,000.00 v
Javeriya Shafin Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00
Jawetlya Zairin Deposit : 10,000.00 14,000.00
Jayadeepa Basak Daposit 10,000.00 18,000.00
Kazi Roohi Majid Deposit . _ 190,000.00 10,000.00
K. Hajra Misba Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00
K.Sars Afsheen Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00 )
Lakshava S.M. Deposit 10,000.00 18,000.00
Maherukh Ahmed Deposit 10,008.00 10,000.00
Malvika Mohan Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00
Marwa Hashmi Deposit ’ ) 10,000.00 10,000.00
Md. Abdul Wasey Daposit ' 10,000.00 10,000.00
Md- Afzan Nuibind hostel deposit 10,000.00 - 10,000.00
Mehraaz Md. Rafi Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00
Mohammadi Begum Deposit : 10,000.00 10,000.00

Motegaonkar Vishakha Deposit 10,600.00 10,000.00

Musira Rahman Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.60
Nafees Yasmeen Deposit 10,800.00 10,000.00

: -Namrata Tukade Deposit ; : ' ' 10,000.00 10,060.06

Navaena Thakur Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00

Neelamma Nishti Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.08
Nilidta Mokal Deposit ' 10,000.06 70,000.00
Nisarga D.R. Dgposit . 10,000.00 10,000.00

Nishat Aliva Deposit 10,000.00 10;000.00
Nishath Fathima Deposit ) 10,000.8Q0 ©  10,000.00
Paltavi Holal Deposit 10,000.00 10,060.00
FPoornashree D Paposit 10,008.00 10,000.00
Poornima Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00
Pratiksha Deposit 16,000.00 10,000,00

Privanka M.K. Deposit ; - 10,000.00 10,060.00

Raeesunnisa Begum Deposit : 10,000.00 10,000.00
Fajsgundiapalii Farman Basha Deposit : ‘ 16,060.00  10,000.00
Rayajeshwad Rathod Deposit , . -10,000.00 14,000.00

Reishala Mali Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00

Remya K.C. Deposit 10,000.00 19,000.00 :
Rashima Daposi 10,000.00 10,000.00
Revali Palil Deposit ' 10,000.00 10,000.00
Ria Gadgikar Deposit . 16,000.00  10,000.00
Riyana Firdous Deposit _ 10,000.00 10,000.08

R. Sai Niveda Depasit 10,000.00 16,000.00

Rufeeda Tagdees Deposif . 10,000.00 10,000.00
Sabia Begum Depasit 10,000.00 10,008.00

Saba Falima Deposit 10,008.00 10,000.00

Carried. Dvar . 2,24,48,568.90  2,58,66,1758.12 3447,607.224

continued




- W dought Forwaid
m-'@v‘}*j}%‘
o Jabeeha Ishrat Hostel Deposit
"+ Sabfya Kavve Deposit
¥ Sadiya Tabassum Deposit
Sadiya Taskesn Deposit
Sajfida Ali Khan Deposit '
Saleha Taufeeq Deposit |
Sameera Sayed Deposit
Sarneer Zafar Siddigti
Sanjida Khatoon Depasit
Sara Ali Deposit
Sara Faraz Deposit
Sarah Md. Abdul Hameed Deposit
Saraswali Deposit
Seema Kousar Depasit
Seema Tabassum Deposit
Sengal Lopa Deposit
Shabana Banu Dambal Deposit
Shaikh Adiba Tarkeen Deposit
Shaikh Arbaz Deposit
Shaikh Hasan Sanjery Deposit
Shaiki Laiba Mariya Deposit
Shailch Masira Nusrat Depasit
Shaikh Molna Mubeen Depositf
' Shaikh Neelofar Deposit
Shaikh Sabiya Deposii 1
Shaista Tabassum Deposit

¢

P

. Shalini 3. Deposif « i

Shama Anjum Daposit

Sheeba Daffedar Deposit
Shilpa Shivkumar Deposit
Shreyas Yoganand Deposit
Shuchismita Day Deposit
Siddiqui Maha Shadab Deposit
Sidrah Fatima Deposit
Soumya Angadi Deposit
Soumya Shree Bafikathi Deposit
Sufiva Khanam Deposit
Sumaiya Shireen Deposit
Sumayya Anjum Déposit
Summaya Sadaf Depaosit
Summayya Ammara Deposit
Sunite Bali Peposit

Suprifa Timmannavar De;laosff
Syeda Afshan Batool Deposit
Syeda Ayesha Zarish Deposit
Syeda Gulafshan Déposit
Syeda Maliha Minhaf Deposit
Syeda Mustafa Samdani Deposit
Syeda Tahera Falima Depgsit
Syed Ayesha Yunus Deposit
Syed Muskan Deposit

Larried Over

Opening o Trainssaclions Closing
Baiance . _Debit | Credit ) Balanice
2,24,48,568.90  2,58,66,176.12 34,17,607.22
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00 :
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000:00
10,000.00 10,000.00 -
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000,00
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.0¢
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000,00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
. ' 10,000.00 10,000.00 N
' 10,000.00 10.000.00
16,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
19,080.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,600.00
10,000.00 10,000.00 -
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 18,000.00
10,000.00  10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,080.00
- 10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,600.00
10,000.60 10,000.00
10,000:00 10,600.00
10,008.00  10,000.00
) 10,00008  16,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00 .
10,000.00 ©  10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00  16,000.00
10,000.00 10,000:00
. 10,000.00 10,000.00

condinued




“ | Al-Badar Dental Gollege
Ligbiliies Group Summary : 1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022

: < Fliculars Opening : Trznzactions o] Closing
L i .. Baance 1 Debil i Credit Balange
¥ ,gught Forward 221,48,566.90  2,58,85,176.12 34,i7,607.22
i . e Nadia Depos,rl 10,000.00 10,000.00
#i8 7oya Mealik Deposit 10,008.00 10,000.00
% Tabasswm Shaan Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.60
Tamboii Uzma Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00
Tanzeeta Nishat Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00
. Tayabba Falima Deposit 10,000.60 10,000.00
¥ Tejaswini K. Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00 )
Tisnarmal Benny Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00
Umme Amara Deposit _ 10,000.00 10,000.00
Yrusa Nazneen Deposit 10,000.00 10.000.00
Vanctana Kumari Depos:f _ 10,000.00 10,000.00
Varshitha Deposit ) ‘ 10,000.00 10,000.00
Veena Shiee Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00
Yashaswini Kudaif Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00
Zainab Ansari Deposit 16,000.00 10,000.00
Zebe Taf Deposit * 40,000.00 10,000.00
Zeoshan Falima Deposit 10,000.00 10,000.00
Zoha Khan Deposit C 10,000.00 10,000.00
Zotye Tabassurm Deposit 10,600.00 10,000.00
Z 5. Afreen Deposit 10,000.00 10.000.00
Tax Deduction ai Source . 18,92,738.00  1892,738.00 "
Tax Déduction at Souree 1% {53 ETa 00 | 2857800 [
Tax Deduction at Source 2% 38,160.00 - 38,160.00
Tax Deduction af Source Rent : 7?’,000.00 77,000.00
Tax Deduction at Source Salary 17,54,000.00 17,54,000.00 :
AL-BADAR EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST 3,13,53,076.76 11,6501,498.60 8,51,48,421.8:
¢ £31C Employee Share . ) X 51,201.00 51,201.00 2
Karnataka Science.& Technology 2,32,673.00 3,00,000.00 67,327 OC
K M D C {ARIVU) Alc N - 5,23,225.00 12,83,430.00 7.80,205.00
PF Ernployes Share 8,51,247.00 8,51,247.00
Professional Tax 80,200.00 80,200,00
REMUNERATIONA/C 44,800.00 2.30.420.06 1,85,520 01
SALARY PAYABLE A/C 6,24,314.00 46,53,406.00 40,29,092.0(
SCHOLARSHIP Afc 5,44.718.00 I 6,21,718.00  77,000.6C
Unnat Bharat Abhiyan _

50 060.00 50,000.0¢
—.3,5‘6,&336 861.66 18, 2o,8£ 03-" 72 9,37, 35,172.0t

Grand Total
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1 Denizg Collage
12, Dadyapur Village
ng.}iiht i Road,

Gulbarg

:h—-

_a iKed Assetls
Group Surmmary
T-Ape-2021 to 31-Mar-2022

Particulars

Computer Materials
COMPRUTERS A/C
Cfftuent Treatment Plant

GENERATOR A/C

IQAC
LAND PURCHASE A/C
LIBRARY BOOKS

Hetwork Setup

EO Piant

Sewage Treatment Plant
SOLAR PURC.

VEHICLE A/C

Grand Total

Opening o Transasfions Closing
e Balance | Debit i Credit _Balancs
BUILDING CONSTRUCT ION 38,08,711.00 38,08,111.00
7,40,144.00 7,40,144.GG
27,63,366.00 27,83,366.04
84,000.00 84,000.00
FQUIPMENT 7 INSTRUMENT & MACHINERY 5,10,77,511.00 5,10,77,511.00
FURNITURE & FIXTURES 3,10,37,318.1¢0 3,10,37.315.10
8,34.150,00 9,34,150.00
HOSPITAL COMNSTRUCTION 1,07,65,039.22  1,01,55,039.22
HOSTEL CONSTRUCTION 12,98,387.00 12,98,387.00
1,08,045.00 ) ’ 1,09,615.00
12,00,000.00 12,00,000.00 o
; 2,71,751.00 ~ 6,300.00 2,85,4561.90
LIBRARY BOOKS & JOURNALS 1,77,72,934.00 1,77,72,934.00
LIBRARY JOURNALS  * 10,58,445.00 .- 10,58,445.20
5,84,676.00 5,84,676.00
. 10.500.00 10,500.00
. 1,08,000.00 1,08,000.6
6;40,308.00 6,40,308,00
TALLY SOFTWARE & CUSTOMIZATION O D 1,53,720. 00 3,53,720.00
. 1,04,04,844.00 1,04,04,844 .00
. A 18,42,12,2917.33 1,64,:67,837.23 1107 44,380.10




Gulbarga

] AL El ol Fims
ai Al-pdagsr et

1iaj College

GCurrent Assets
Group Summary
1-ApE-2029 1o 31-Mar-2022

Particulars

Opentrig Trangaciions Closing
o o o Balance Debit Credit Balance
Deposits (Asset) 33,48,845.00 30,48,132.00 _ 3,00,713.00L
CSB FDR AC 78,98,845.00 28,48,132.00 50,713.00¢
RENT DEPOSIT A/C 4,50,000.00 2,00,000.00  2,50,000.00 [
‘cans & Advances (Assety 21,37,000.00 79,28,960.00  2,07,628.60 L
Staff Loan 2,34,000.00 1,40,000.00 §4,000.00 1
AFSARA CHARITABLE TRUST 16,60,000.00 16,00,000.00
CHOTU MIYAN ADV 3,000.00 3,060.00
Dr. Heena Zainab Adv. | 3,00,600.00 1,86,980.00  1,13,020.60 1
Cash-in-Hand : 3,29,37,839.00  3,26,75,615.00 262224001
Cash 3,29,37,830.00 3267567500  2,627524.001
Bank Accounts 10,81,65,669.76 10,48,25,679.13  33,28,880.63 1
€S8 CA No. 022901602420195001 5516740636  5,19,2586113  3247,445.23!¢
SBt CA No. 62109827233 5,29,88,153.40  5,28,59,718.00 88,435.40
Grand Total 14,85,79,243.76 _ 14,24,79,406,13 " 40,69,837 631




Capital Accotnt

FbeLacksr Educstional &

& Charituble Trust

Ty kot Z Danyapur Village

bazaonali Road,
Sulbarga

Balance Shest
J-Fe-202 (o 31-Mar-2022

2%,68,49,067.07

as al 31-May-2022

Fixed Assets

19,72,65,262.7

CAPITAL FUND A/C 28 05,99,567.07 BUILDING CONSTRUCTION  11,42,33,043.80
CORPUS FUND AC 1.50,000.GF BUILDING OLD 1,61,75,966.00
GARDEN LAND SCAPE 12,85,735.00
Loans (Liabliity) 4 HOSPITAL CONSTRUCTION  2,75,55,674.22
: HOSTEL.CONSTRUCTION  2,73,38,386.68
Current Liabilities LAND . - 81,76,447.00
LAND PURCHASE A/C 25,00,000.00
Sranch f Divisions 27 ,41,504.00 o
AL-BADAR B.ED. COLLEGE AC 19,68,840.00 Cuirent Assats 4,63,2%,683.:
AL-BADAR D.ED. COLLEGE ARG 3,83,443.00 Deposits (Asset) 2,43,668.00
AL-BADAR MURSING COLLEGEAC ~ 3,89,271.00 Loans & Advances (Asset) 9,12,015.00
Bank Accounts 9,184.53
Suspense Afc PRINCIPAL AL-BADAR DENTAL COLLEGE =, 8,51,48,421.84
TDS (CSB) ' 12,394.00
Profit & Loss Al 315.00 T ———
Cpening Balance
Current Period 81500 N
Total 78,38.90,§36.07| -Totai - N 7 728,35,90,936.
£ i + u * L i




Ly o 12, Darivapur Village

BT ~zpanhalli Road,
o ‘ Gulbarga
Profit & Loss Alc
. 1-Anr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022
£ Particuiars T e S B ST RRI02 Particulars 1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-202%
Dirgct Expenses j Birect Incomes
Sross Profit ¢lo
Melt Profit 315.00| Grass Profit bif
indirect Incomes
Indivect Expenses 315
INTEREST ING VYSYA 31500
. e e b ™.
Total 316.00] Total N 315
sty
: ¥ s L4 E3
i



T e A-Badsr Educadonal & Charitable Trust
ey Sy, ma, 12, Dartyapur Village
. iaganhalli Road,
Guibarya
s Loans (Liabliity)
Gioup Summary
' 1-Ap-2021 o 31-Mar-2022
T TParticulars ) m' ' Opening Transactions Closing
. = Baldnce Dabit | Credit | Balance
sank OD Alc £7a8,7390731Cr _ 46,75,907.31
£3S8 0D No. 022903096099“.25{’5‘? : 49 73,807.31 Cr 48,73,807.31
CHOLAMANDALAM INVT. & Fifap HMEE <10;19,877.67 Cf 10,19,877.67
HOFC LOAN g 12,28 239.04 Cr 72,28,239.04
MAHINDRA VEHICLE g 98 198.72 Cr $8,198.72
Grand Tokal " T TR RS RTEY T 94.00,08874
4
5 H " L 5 7



et Al-Badar Educationgi & Charltable Trust
ot \ Sy Mo 12, Dariyapur Village
Naganhalli Road,
Guibarga
P -
e Curent Liabilities
s Group Summary

1-anr-2021 1o 31-Mai-2022

F T pParticulars o Opentig r Transacticns ' Closing
U - 1S M 1 i Cradit Halance

Sundry Creditors ) . E2,76827.80 Cr  32,77,827.80 1,000,00
g Tax Deduction at Source _ 1,48,600.00 Cr 1,48,600.00 .
Tax Deduction af Source Salary '~:”"_i,48, 600.00 Cr 1,48,600.00

HOSTEL DEPOSIT ¢12.72,00000 Cr  12,72,000.00

K M D C (ARIVU) Al ©90,13430.00Cr  10,93,430.00

REMUNERATION A/C % 95,570.00 Cr 96,5670.00

BALARY PAYABLE A/C .§ﬁ4-24,314.00 Cr 8,24,314.00

SCHOLARSHIP Al ) 2 3,59,575.00 Cr 3,59,675.00

Grand Toiai T 67,90,316.80 Cr ___ 67,97,376,80 1,000.00 i
N ] i 1] . H & %




al-Sydar Educational & Charftabie Trust
Y. Mo. 12, Dariyapur Village
Naganballi Road,
oo Guibarga

Branch / Divisions
Group Summary
T-Apr-2021 fo 31-Mar-2022

L Particulars . T . Qpening N Trangactions " Closing
: ) e e . o, Balancs Debil L Gredi Balance
. AL-BADAR B.ED. COULESE s ' “19,68,840.00 Cr 19,68.,840.01

%" AL-BADAR D.ED. QURLESE 00 <3,83,443.00 Cr 3,83,445.01
AL-BADAR NURSIMG COALEGE A/C <3,89,271.00 Cr 3,89,271.01

2 T 27 41 554

Grand Yetial

1
i
€
)
L
1
1
P
+
t * L) 4




AlBadar Educational & Charitable Trus
Sy No, 12, Dariyapur Village
Madanhalli Ruad,
Gulizarga

Ll

¢ =i

) = Fixed Asseils
)

Giroup Surmnmary
1-Apr2021 lo 31-Mar-2022

Tesrticutars " Gpening - Transactions | Closing
________ e .. Bulance Debif ! Cradit Balance
BUILDING LOI\STRUC'! ION 43, 04,24,232.80 Dr 38,08,111.00 11,42,33,043.81
4 BUILDING OLD 1,61,75,966.00 Dy 1,61,75,966.01
COMPUTERS A/C {“23 53,366.00 Dr 23,53,366.00
EQUIPMENT / INSTRUMENT & MACHINERY g 06,04,431.00 Dr 5,08,04,431.00
FURNITURE & FIXTURES b "2,96,48,777.00 Dr 2,98,48,777.00
GARDEN LAND SCAPE P:’izlga 735.00 Dr 12,85,735.0(
GENERATOR A/G i <"%,84,590.00 Dr 8,84,590.00
HOSPITAL CONSTRUCTION ( 74,00,63600 Dr  7,01,55,039.22 2,75,55674.2
HOSTEL CONSTRUCTION 2 59,39,909.68 Dr 12,98,387.00 2,73,38,386.6
LAND 431 76,447.00 Dr 81,76,447.0¢
LAND PURCHASE A/C ‘%«1 3,00,000.00 Dr 12,00,000.00 25,00,000.0¢
LIBRARY BOOKS & JOURNALS <1,77,72,934.00 Dr 1,77,72,934.00
RO Plant £740,500.00 Dr ‘ 0,500.00
Sewage Tireatrment Plani %1 08,000.00 Dr £ 1,08,000:00
SOLAR PURC. %90,000.00 OF /90,000.00
TALLY SOFTWARE & CUSTOMIZATION O D *‘f’ 1,53,720.00 Dr 1,53,720,00
VEHICLE AIC “%§ 04,04,544.00 Dr. 1,04,04,844.00
Grand Total 59,32,34,8717.48 Dr  1,64,61,537.22 _ 11,24,31,162.00 19,12,88,252.7




Sy. No. 12

Ad-Fwdar Educational & Charfiable Trust
, Darivapur Village
Naganhalli Road,

Gulbarga

£

Current Asseis

Group Summary
t-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022

“Particutars i Opening , | _ Transactions | Closing
L _ Balange | Debit i Credit __Balance
Deposiis {As ei'! L 2szsaietor 27,06,853.00 2,43 ,868.00 L
CSB FDR 4% 27, 08 853.00 Dr 27,08,853.00
Kl:b DC C-%*"?“' 11,986.00 Dr 11,886.0C
- v 2,00,600.00 Dr 200000001
?!:_L:Pﬁlﬂw_ ;,,_,11* SERSITY DERPOSIT 31,682.00 Dr 31,682.601
Loans & Agvanees {Asset) - 949015000r | 8,50,00000 _ 887,00000  $,12,015.06 ¢
Losvs Sosd3wmnce Al . 1,34,000.00 OF 1,34,000.00
j’if&ﬁg TR 4 . 1,12,095.00 Dr _ 1,12,015.00!1
Lﬂ*-i{«?»’«\ L'PAFQJ’TABLE TRUST 7,00, 000.00 Dr £,50,000.00 7,50,000.00 8,00,000.00 ¢
CHOTE WYAN ADV 3,000.00 Dr 3,000.00
Castein-fand 67,583.00 Dr 67,583.00 . ..
Coch 67,583.00 Dr 7,583.00 '
sk Accounts o 3,84,770.13 Dr 315.00 3,75,800.60 9,184.83 ¢
U&B LA No. 022901602420195007 1,29,680.36 Dr 1,29,680.36
#5 VYSYA 2023 _ 8,869.53 Or 315.0C 184,53 (
S8 A No, 62100827233 . 2,46,220.24 Dr 2,48,220.24
~RIMCIPAL AL-BADAR DENTAL COLLEGE. ’ 11,64,71,498.80 3,13,23,076.76 8,51,48,421 84
TDS (CSB) 12,394.00 Dr 12,394 .00
Grand Total T AR Be ISR Or TRV I BI3.60 S ESES 4TI BRI

E

¥
t

*

3,83,82,413.36 8,63,2_53_883.3?!,

&




